

Ohio ESC Association Award Sample Resolution

Each year, the Ohio Educational Service Center Association (OESCA) holds a recognition brunch at the Ohio School Board Association's Capital Conference. Honorees are individuals and groups nominated by Educational Service Centers (ESCs) for service, leadership and achievement awards. ESCs are asked to pay for award production and for brunch for recognition program attendees. These are legal Educational Service Center expenditures – the following is a sample Governing Board resolution:

SAMPLE RESOLUTION

Recognition Policy

The purpose of this policy is to permit_____Educational Service Center Governing Board to honor its staff, former board members, students and other non-employees with plaques, pins, awards, and other acknowledgements of exemplary contributions to education.

Further, the Governing Board does hereby affirm that the expenses incurred as listed above do serve public purpose and facilitate our educational objectives through recognition and support of educators and community-based education stakeholders.

The Governing Board authorizes the establishment of appropriation code(s) for the establishment of this fund.

This policy shall remain in effect until such time as changed by the Governing Board or by law.

See the OESCA website (www.oesca.org) for event information, nomination forms and event registration. info@oesca.org